# OP \$40.00 8749045

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomad Barber UK LTD		08/03/2022	Limited Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIGUEL GUTIERREZ	
Street Address:	117 Summers Road	
City:	Liverpool	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	L3 4BL	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87490454	NOMAD BARBER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482258828

Email: trademarkdocket@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Brown
Address Line 1: 1827 Harley Drive

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48103

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Justin Brown

Address Line 1: 1827 Harley Drive

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NOMAD BARBER US Assignment document - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0445

900761669

source=NOMAD BARBER US Assignment document - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0446 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is made as of August 3, 2022 by NOMAD

BARBER UK LTD of 18 Heneage Street, London, United Kingdom, E1 5LJ ("Assignor"), in

favor of MIGUEL GUTIERREZ of 117 Summers Road, Liverpool, United Kingdom L3 4BL

("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest

in, to and under the United States trademark registration listed in Schedule A attached hereto,

including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark")

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, Assignor acknowledges that it has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quit

claim to Assignee all the right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill associated

therewith, and in and to any application for registration and any registration of such trade-mark,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale,

assignment, transfer and quit claim not been made.

EXECUTED in London, UK, this 3th day of August 2022

NOMAD BARBER UK LTD

Name: MIGUEL GUTIERREZ

Title: Director for and on behalf of

Miguel Gutierrez

NOMAD BARBER UK LTD

TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0447

# **SCHEDULE "A"**

<b>Trademark</b>	Reg/ (App. No)
NOMAD BARBER	87490454

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 03/30/2023**